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Welcome to the Spring 2024 5Qs with PCC. This survey was delivered to 24,864 credit and
noncredit students during April and May 2024. The survey was administered by email and
text with multiple prompts and reminders to complete the survey. One student emailed back
saying they completed the survey just so we would stop bugging them.

This version of 5Qs centered on course selection and enrollment practices.
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Q1. What factors influence your decision to enroll in a course at PCC? (select all that apply)

Course content or description (1228
Instructor reviews or recommendations (1040
Reputation of instructor (825

Class schedule and timing (1675

Flexibility in course format (968

Prerequisite and course requirements (899
Cost of book(s) (466

OER option (69

Need it for degree, certificate or transfer (1592
Other (128

[ Respondent(s) (2568)

)
)
)
))
Online or hybrid options (1276)
)
)
)
)
)
]

N 12.08%
10.23%

8.12%

N 16.48%

1 9.52%
12.55%

50%

100%

Q2. What are the primary reasons you might drop a class? Select your top two (2) reasons.

[ Respondent(s) (2527)
0

Cannot afford the book(s) (248) [l 3.97%
Changing sections (162) [ 2.59%
Days/Times do not work (1061) | 16.97%
Do not have transportation (196) [l 3.14%
Family care conflicts (373) | 597%
Financial reasons (434) 6.94%
Instructor Dropped me (106) | 1.70%
Material too difficult (866) | 1 13.85%
Registered accidently (171) [l 2.74%
Taking too many classes (816) | 13.05%
Unwelcoming classroom environment (423) | 6.77%
Work conflicts (519) I 8.30%
Housing issues (110) J 1.76%
Cannot afford the course (159) ] 2.54%
| do not drop courses (413) [l 6.61%
Other (194) [ 3.10%
]

50%

100%

Q1 was about what influences on student course selection. Respondents were able to select and or all
of the supplied answer choices or submit their own. The most selected answer was Class schedule

and timing. Followed by Need it for degree, certificate or transfer. Interestingly, the fourth most

selected response was course content or description followed by Online or Hybrid Options.

Q2 asked students to select the top 2 reasons they might drop a class. The most selected response

was Days/Times do not work. \Which mirrors the the most frequent response Q1 as to why they

choose a class Class Schedule and Timing. The second most selected response was Material too

difficult followed closely by taking too many classes.
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Q3. Who helps you select your courses at PCC?

Who helps you select your courses a PCC?

1 Counselor (1163) NG 45.48%
2 Success Coach (124 4.85%

)
)
3 Professor or instructor (78) [ 3.05%
4 Friends or peers (223) - 8.72%
5 Club advisor (8) | 0.31%
1)
d)
)
)
]

6 Family members (16 6.30%
7 Tutor( | 0.59%
8 | do not need help selecting course(s) (644 _ 25.19%

9 Other (1

41) I 5.51%
[ Total (2557)

0 90% 100%

Q3 was good news in that 45% of respondents indicated that they turn to Counselors to help
them select their classes. The second most selected response was / do not need help selecting
courses. Which would suggest there is an opportunity there to communicate with students
about the resources available to help keep them on their educational path.

9% of the students that responded still turn to friends or peers to help with course selection and
6% turn to family members.
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Q4. Do you have?

1. An Educational Plan (Ed Plan)

1 Yes (1865) | 14.04%
2 No (319) | ] 12.66%
3 Not Sure (335) _ 13.30%
[ Total (2519) ]
50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 2519
1Yes (1954) IR 71 80%
2No (173) | | 6.87%
3 Not Sure (391) _ 15.53%
[ Total (2518) ]
50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 2518
3. List of your program requirements
1Yes (1831) [ 72.TT%
2 No (273) | 10.85%
3 Not Sure (412) [ 16.38%
[ Total (2516) ]
50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 2516
4. Someone to help you choose courses
1Yes (1613) I 64.42%
2 No (646) | 1 25.80%
3 Not Sure (245) [ 9.78%
[ Total (2504) ]
50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 2504

Q4 was a series of yes/no questions in regards to having an Educational Plan, Career goals, and
List of Program Requirements. 74% of respondents indicated they have an educational plan. 77%
indicated they have career goals. 73% indicated they knew their program requirements. These
are very positive answers. Interestingly, 64% said Yes, they did have someone to help them
choose courses.
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Q5. How often do you?

1. Seek guidance when choosing courses

1 Never (390) _ 15.48%
2 Sometimes (1586) | _ 62.94%
)
]

3 Always (544 _ 21.59%
[ Total (2520)

50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 2520

2. Check in with a counselor or success coach before choosing courses

1 Never (795) Y 31.52%
2 Sometimes (1238) | 49.09%
)
]

3 Always (489 _ 19.39%
[ Total (2522)

0 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 2522

3. Drop classes after the drop deadline

1 Never (1709) I 68.01%

)
2Somet|mes (757) | 30.12%
3 Always (47) [ 1.87%
[ Total (2513) ]
0 50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 2513

4. Drop classes before the drop deadline

1 Never (936) I, 37.20%
2 Sometimes (1355) | ' ' 53.86%
3 Always (225) [ 8.94%
[ Total (2516) ]
50% 100%
Statistics Value
Response Count 2516

Q5 elicited some concerning responses. 62% of respondent indicated they only Sometimes
seek guidance in choosing courses, and 15% Never seek guidance. 19% of respondents
indicated they Always seek guidance from a counselor.

A good sign is 68% indicated they Never drop a class after the drop deadline. In the next
question, 54% said they Sometimes drop classes before the drop deadline. That's confusing
but it could be just a misunderstanding of the questions.

In general the survey seems to suggest that the students that responded are knowledgeable
about program requirements and It is worth noting that a small percentage of students (3%)
turned to faculty to help with course selection. The survey also suggests that when a clagss is

offered (day/time) and the modality (Online/Hybrid) are important factors in the course selection
process.
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